

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.  
JO Code- WB00889.

**Criminal Revision no.01 of 2023 (CIS)**

**Order No. 09**

**Dated 19-10-2023**

This day is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The revisionist has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

No step has been taken by the revisionist as per order dated 22-09-2023 and as such, no S/R is received.

The revisionist is further directed to take fresh steps upon the respondents.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fixing **05-01-2024** for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**