

Present: Miss Sarmistha Ghosh, Additional District &
Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia,
in-charge of
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia.

Criminal Revision No.01 of 2023(CIS)

Order No. 12

Dated 15.04.24

Regular P.O is on leave.

This day is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The Appellant has filed hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

No S/R has yet been received by this Court.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **01.07.2024** for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
in-charge

Criminal Appeal No.11 of 2023 (CIS)

Order No. 07
Dated 17.01.24

This day is fixed for awaiting LCR.

It is pertinent to note here that the LCR was received by this Court on 08.12.2023.

The Appellant has filed hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have filed hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

The Respondent/State is absent without step.

Therefore, Ld. P.P., Purulia is hereby directed to appoint the Ld. P.P in charge in this matter to represent the respondent / State.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. P.P, Purulia for information and compliance.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **12.02.2024** for hearing of Appeal.

D/C by me

Sd/-S.Sarkar

Sd/-S.Sarkar

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**

Memo No. 20/ADJ-3 Dated 17.01.2024

Copy forwarded to:

LD. P.P, Purulia for information and compliance.

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia. 20/ADJ**