

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.

Criminal Revision No.01 of 2023 (CIS)

Order No. 13

Dated 01-07-2024

This day is fixed for S/R and appearance.

No step taken by the Appellant.

No S/R has yet been received by this Court.

As per resolution of the local Bar Association to support the decision of the Bar Counsel of West Bengal to abstain from work today in a bid to protest against implementation of the New Criminal Laws.

Case is adjourned today.

Fixing **15-04-2024** for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**

**Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.**