

Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.
JO Code- WB00889.

Criminal Revision No.01 of 2023 (CIS)

Order No. 16
Dated 23-12-2024

This day is fixed for steps by the Revisionist.

Revisionist is absent without any step.

No S/R has yet been received by this Court.

On repeated calls none appeared and moved on behalf of the Revisionist.

It is now 3:30 pm.

It transpires from the case record that the has not filed fresh requisites for issuing notice to the Respondents as directed by this Court. It seems Revisionist is not interested to proceed in this case.

Hence, Revisionist is directed to file show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dropped.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing **19-03-2025** for filing show cause by the Revisionist.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Purulia.